
   

Oracle FLEXCUBE Core 

Banking 
TD Reports Format List  

 

 

 

 

 
May 2017 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



   

TD Report Format List 
May  2017 
 
Oracle Financial Services Software Limited   
Oracle Park 
Off Western Express Highway 
Goregaon (East) 
Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 063  
India 
Worldwide Inquiries: 
Phone:  +91 22 6718 3000 
Fax: +91 22 6718 3001 

www.oracle.com/financialservices/ 
Copyright © 2017, Oracle and/or its affiliates.  All rights reserved.  
 
Oracle and Java are registered trademarks of Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may be trademarks of 
their respective owners. 
 
U.S. GOVERNMENT END USERS: Oracle programs, including any operating system, integrated software, 
any programs installed on the hardware, and/or documentation, delivered to U.S. Government end users are 
“commercial computer software” pursuant to the applicable Federal Acquisition Regulation and agency-
specific supplemental regulations. As such, use, duplication, disclosure, modification, and adaptation of the 
programs, including any operating system, integrated software, any programs installed on the hardware, 
and/or documentation, shall be subject to license terms and license restrictions applicable to the programs. 
No other rights are granted to the U.S. Government. 
 
This software or hardware is developed for general use in a variety of information management applications. 
It is not developed or intended for use in any inherently dangerous applications, including applications that 
may create a risk of personal injury. If you use this software or hardware in dangerous applications, then you 
shall be responsible to take all appropriate failsafe, backup, redundancy, and other measures to ensure its 
safe use. Oracle Corporation and its affiliates disclaim any liability for any damages caused by use of this 
software or hardware in dangerous applications. 
 
This software and related documentation are provided under a license agreement containing restrictions on 
use and disclosure and are protected by intellectual property laws. Except as expressly permitted in your 
license agreement or allowed by law, you may not use, copy, reproduce, translate, broadcast, modify, 
license, transmit, distribute, exhibit, perform, publish or display any part, in any form, or by any means. 
Reverse engineering, disassembly, or decompilation of this software, unless required by law for 
interoperability, is prohibited. 
The information contained herein is subject to change without notice and is not warranted to be error-free. If 
you find any errors, please report them to us in writing. 
 
This software or hardware and documentation may provide access to or information on content, products 
and services from third parties. Oracle Corporation and its affiliates are not responsible for and expressly 
disclaim all warranties of any kind with respect to third-party content, products, and services. Oracle 
Corporation and its affiliates will not be responsible for any loss, costs, or damages incurred due to your 
access to or use of third-party content, products, or services. 
 

http://www.oracle.com/financialservices/


 

   

Table of Contents  
1. Adhoc Reports ........................................................................................................................... 4 

1.1. TD107-Interest Accrual Report ...................................................................................... 5 
1.2. TD120-Account Master Listing ...................................................................................... 6 
1.3. TD123-Product Master Listing ....................................................................................... 7 
1.4. TD125-Account Maturity Adhoc Report ......................................................................... 8 
1.5. TD151-Customers Fixed Deposit .................................................................................. 9 
1.6. TD152-Customer Type-wise Deposit .......................................................................... 10 
1.7. TD154-Funds Flow Report by Months to Maturity ....................................................... 11 
1.8. TD158-Large FD Report .............................................................................................. 12 
1.9. TD170-No Payin Accounts Report .............................................................................. 13 
1.10. TD319-TD Balance Listing .......................................................................................... 14 
1.11. TS333-Interest Certificate for Non Taxable Deposits .................................................. 15 
1.12. TD504-Deposit Renewal Notice .................................................................................. 16 
1.13. TD512-Online Deposit Advice ..................................................................................... 17 
1.14. TD515-Deposit Renewal Notice .................................................................................. 18 
1.15. TD517-Advice For Premat Redemption ...................................................................... 19 
1.16. TD533-TD Statement AccountWise ............................................................................ 20 
1.17. TD534-TD Statement – Customerwise........................................................................ 21 
1.18. TD541-Deposit Confirmation Advice ........................................................................... 22 

2. Batch Reports .......................................................................................................................... 23 
1.19. TD101-Deposits Opened Today .................................................................................. 24 
1.20. TD103-Matured Deposits with No Instructions ............................................................ 25 
1.21. TD104-Deposits Renewed Today ............................................................................... 26 
1.22. TD105-Deposits Redeemed Today ............................................................................. 27 
1.23. TD116-GL Movements Report .................................................................................... 28 
1.24. TD142-Deposits Created By Sweep Out Instructions ................................................. 29 
1.25. TD202-Maturities Due Report ...................................................................................... 30 
1.26. TD319-TD Balance Listing .......................................................................................... 31 
1.27. TD501-Deposit Confirmation Advice ........................................................................... 32 
1.28. TD502-Maturity Due Notice ......................................................................................... 33 
1.29. TD503-Interest Remittance Advice .............................................................................. 34 
1.30. TD505-Redemption Proceeds Remittance Advice ...................................................... 35 
1.31. TD506-Renewed Deposit Notice ................................................................................. 36 
1.32. TD508-Interest Adjustment Advice .............................................................................. 37 
1.33. TD509-Maturity Instructions Failed Advice .................................................................. 38 
1.34. TD513-Matured Deposit Notice ................................................................................... 39 
1.35. TD514-Deposit Contract Advice .................................................................................. 40 
1.36. TD530-TD Accounts Opened Today without Pan No.................................................. 41 



 

   

1. Adhoc Reports 



 

   

1.1. TD107-Interest Accrual Report 

 



 

   

1.2. TD120-Account Master Listing 

 



 

   

1.3. TD123-Product Master Listing 

 



 

   

1.4. TD125-Account Maturity Adhoc Report 

 



 

   

1.5. TD151-Customers Fixed Deposit 

 



 

   

1.6. TD152-Customer Type-wise Deposit 

 



 

   

1.7. TD154-Funds Flow Report by Months to Maturity 

 



 

   

1.8. TD158-Large FD Report 

 



 

   

1.9. TD170-No Payin Accounts Report 

 



 

   

1.10. TD319-TD Balance Listing 

 



 

   

1.11. TS333-Interest Certificate for Non Taxable Deposits 

 



 

   

1.12. TD504-Deposit Renewal Notice 

 
 

 



 

   

1.13. TD512-Online Deposit Advice 

 



 

   

1.14. TD515-Deposit Renewal Notice 

 



 

   

1.15. TD517-Advice For Premat Redemption 

 



 

   

1.16. TD533-TD Statement AccountWise 

 



 

   

1.17. TD534-TD Statement – Customerwise 

 



 

   

1.18. TD541-Deposit Confirmation Advice 

 



 

   

2. Batch Reports 



 

   

1.19. TD101-Deposits Opened Today 

 

 
 



 

   

1.20. TD103-Matured Deposits with No Instructions 

 



 

   

1.21. TD104-Deposits Renewed Today 

 



 

   

1.22. TD105-Deposits Redeemed Today 

 



 

   

1.23. TD116-GL Movements Report 

 



 

   

1.24. TD142-Deposits Created By Sweep Out Instructions 

 



 

   

1.25. TD202-Maturities Due Report 

 



 

   

1.26. TD319-TD Balance Listing 

 



 

   

1.27. TD501-Deposit Confirmation Advice 

 



 

   

1.28. TD502-Maturity Due Notice 

 



 

   

1.29. TD503-Interest Remittance Advice 

 



 

   

1.30. TD505-Redemption Proceeds Remittance Advice 

 



 

   

1.31. TD506-Renewed Deposit Notice 

 



 

   

1.32. TD508-Interest Adjustment Advice 

 



 

   

1.33. TD509-Maturity Instructions Failed Advice 

 



 

   

1.34. TD513-Matured Deposit Notice 

 



 

   

1.35. TD514-Deposit Contract Advice 

 



 

   

1.36. TD530-TD Accounts Opened Today without Pan No 

 


